Sustainability Assistance Network (SAN)
Monthly Conference Call

Tuesday, April 26, 2011
11:00 am - 12:30 pm (EST)

Dial-in U.S. Toll: 303-248-0285 Access Code: 5863657

Web Login https://cc.readytalk.com/r/bvxtvy39mus3 Security Passcode: hs22
AGENDA
11:00 Welcome & Introduction Josh Silverman, HS-22
11:00 - 11:05 DOE Directives Update
e New Order 436.1 Jane Powers, HS-22
11:05-11:40 Compliance and Sustainability Topics
e SSPP Update Josh Silverman, HS-22
e Clean Air and GHG Update Larry Stirling, HS-22
e Electronics Update Jeff Eagan, HS-22
e OTIS/ECHO Site Compliance Status Jerry DiCerbo, HS-22
e EMS: 3 Year Deadline for Third-Audit Steve Woodbury, HS-22
e Climate Change Adaptation Planning
at DOE Steve Woodbury, HS-22
e Stormwater Technologies Information
Brief Corey Buffo, HS-22

11:40 — 12:05 Discussion on Migratory Bird Memorandum
of Understanding (MOU) Josh Silverman, HS-22

12:05-12:30 Presentations on Sites 2011 Earth Week Patrick Thorson, LBL
Activities: Berkeley, NETL, Pantex, and Janice Bell, NETL
Sandia/NM Julie Chavarria, Pantex
Ralph Wrons, Sandia/NM

Contact Information:

Janice Bell — (412) 386-4512 — jbelle@netl.doe.gov

Corey Buffo — (202) 586-9661 — Corey.Buffo@hg.doe.qov

Julie Chavarria — (806) 477-6533 — JChavarr@pantex.com

Jerry DiCerbo - (202) 586-5047 — Gerald.DiCerbo@hg.doe.gov
Jeff Eagan — (202) 586-4598 — Jeff.Eagan@hg.doe.gov

Jane Powers — (202) 586-7301 — Jane.Powers@hg.doe.gov

Josh Silverman — (202) 586-6535 — Josh.Silverman@hg.doe.gov
Larry Stirling — (202) 586-2417 — John.Stirling@hg.doe.gov
Patrick Thorson — Pathorson@Ilbl.gov

Steve Woodbury — (202) 586-4371 — Steven.Woodbury@hg.doe.gov
Ralph Wrons — (505) 844-0601 — RJWrons@sandia.qgov

** The role of HS-22 is to provide training and assistance to the DOE sites. Therefore, please let us
know if there are topics or areas where our assistance is needed. Thank you!



